AMENDMENT #1 TO THE CONTRACT WITH JENNIFER WALTERS STANIAR

THIS AMENDMENT is executed as of this 13" day of June, 2017 by and between
Jennifer Walters Staniar, hereinafter referred to as “Contractor” and the COUNTY OF NEVADA,
hereinafter referred to as “County”. Said Amendment will amend the prior agreement between the
parties entitled Personal Services Contract executed on July 19, 2016, pursuant to Resolution
No. 16-361 (“Contract™).

WHEREAS, Contractor provides indigent defense services to the citizens of Nevada
County; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend Personal Services Contract to 1) extend the
contract term to July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2019 2) increase the maximum contract price from
$80,000 to $175,000 and 3) revise Exhibit “B” Schedule of Charges and Payments to reflect the
increase in the maximum contract price.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree to amend the Contract as follows:

1. That Page 1, 83 Contract Beginning Date and Contract Termination Date, shall be
amended to reflect Contract Beginning Date July 1, 2016 and Contract Termination
Date June 30, 2019 .

2. That Page 1, 82 Maximum Contract Price, shall be amended to increase the maximum
contract price to $175,000.

3. That Exhibit “B”, “Schedule of Charges and Payments”, shall be amended and replaced

with Exhibit “B” as attached hereto and incorporated herein.
4. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force
and effect except as amended herein.

COUNTY OF NEVADA: CONTRACTOR:

Honorable Hank Weston Name: Jennifer Walters Staniar
Chair, Board of Supervisors Title: Attorney

Attest:

Julie Patterson-Hunter
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors



